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FCC ID:2BDA2-BH11    TB-RF-074-1.0 

 

  
Band2-10MHz-16QAM-18650-1RB#0-PASS Band2-10MHz-16QAM-18650-50RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-10MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-PASS Band2-10MHz-16QAM-18900-50RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-10MHz-16QAM-19150-1RB#0-PASS Band2-10MHz-16QAM-19150-50RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18675-1RB#0-PASS Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18675-75RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18900-1RB#0-PASS Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18900-75RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-15MHz-QPSK-19125-1RB#0-PASS Band2-15MHz-QPSK-19125-75RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18675-1RB#0-PASS Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18675-75RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-PASS Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18900-75RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-15MHz-16QAM-19125-1RB#0-PASS Band2-15MHz-16QAM-19125-75RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-1RB#0-PASS Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-100RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18900-1RB#0-PASS Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18900-100RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-1RB#0-PASS Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-100RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-1RB#0-PASS Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-100RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-PASS Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18900-100RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-1RB#0-PASS Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-100RB#0-PASS 
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3: 26dB Bandwidth and Occupied Bandwidth 

Test Result 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 

Occupied 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

26dB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 1.0964 1.274 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 1.0938 1.273 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 1.0990 1.301 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 1.1111 1.382 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 1.1008 1.254 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 1.1007 1.258 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 2.7251 3.066 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 2.7093 3.034 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 2.7022 3.060 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 2.7084 3.081 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 2.7036 3.055 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 2.7136 3.171 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 4.5438 5.453 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 4.5154 5.313 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 4.5222 5.506 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 4.5348 5.420 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 4.5121 5.212 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 4.5497 5.415 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 9.0281 9.983 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 8.9837 10.13 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 9.0097 10.19 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 9.0264 10.22 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 8.9741 10.31 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 9.0329 10.19 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 13.500 15.22 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 13.458 15.39 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 13.505 15.24 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 13.504 15.06 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 13.452 14.85 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 13.566 15.15 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 17.940 19.92 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 17.991 19.99 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 17.993 19.85 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 17.993 19.59 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 17.946 20.02 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 18.006 19.95 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

  
Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-18607-6RB#0-PASS Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-18900-6RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-19193-6RB#0-PASS Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-18607-6RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-18900-6RB#0-PASS Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-19193-6RB#0-PASS 



 

Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.        Http://www.tobylab.cn 
Add：1/F.,Building 6, Rundongsheng Industrial Zone, Longzhu, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China. 

Report No.: TBR-C-202412-0313-94 
Page:       26 of 82 

 

  

FCC ID:2BDA2-BH11    TB-RF-074-1.0 

 

  
Band2-3MHz-QPSK-18615-15RB#0-PASS Band2-3MHz-QPSK-18900-15RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-3MHz-QPSK-19185-15RB#0-PASS Band2-3MHz-16QAM-18615-15RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-3MHz-16QAM-18900-15RB#0-PASS Band2-3MHz-16QAM-19185-15RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-5MHz-QPSK-18625-25RB#0-PASS Band2-5MHz-QPSK-18900-25RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-5MHz-QPSK-19175-25RB#0-PASS Band2-5MHz-16QAM-18625-25RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-5MHz-16QAM-18900-25RB#0-PASS Band2-5MHz-16QAM-19175-25RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-10MHz-QPSK-18650-50RB#0-PASS Band2-10MHz-QPSK-18900-50RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-10MHz-QPSK-19150-50RB#0-PASS Band2-10MHz-16QAM-18650-50RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-10MHz-16QAM-18900-50RB#0-PASS Band2-10MHz-16QAM-19150-50RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18675-75RB#0-PASS Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18900-75RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-15MHz-QPSK-19125-75RB#0-PASS Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18675-75RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18900-75RB#0-PASS Band2-15MHz-16QAM-19125-75RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-100RB#0-PASS Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18900-100RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-100RB#0-PASS Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-100RB#0-PASS 

  
Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18900-100RB#0-PASS Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-100RB#0-PASS 

 

 

 

 

  




